
Connecticut expanded its Medicaid program in 2010 as part of the Affordable Care Act, 
creating a new form of coverage for low-income adults without minor children. HUSKY D, 
as the Medicaid expansion is known, covers more than 200,000 Connecticut residents, 
including people from every city and town in the state.
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Andover
Ansonia
Ashford
Avon
Barkhamsted
Beacon Falls
Berlin
Bethany
Bethel
Bethlehem
Bloomfield
Bolton
Bozrah
Branford
Bridgeport
Bridgewater
Bristol
Brookfield
Brooklyn
Burlington
Canaan
Canterbury
Canton
Chaplin
Cheshire
Chester
Clinton
Colchester

Colebrook
Columbia
Cornwall
Coventry
Cromwell
Danbury
Darien
Deep River
Derby
Durham
East Granby
East Haddam
East Hampton
East Hartford
East Haven
East Lyme
East Windsor
Eastford
Easton
Ellington
Enfield
Essex
Fairfield
Farmington
Franklin
Glastonbury
Goshen
Granby

108
1,378
200
274
128
221
641
175

665
140

1,284
156
109

1,297
16,330

40
3,664

509
395
203
161
231

304
127

628
133

565
566

45
176
58

440
453
4,131
306
191

893
142
154
287
490

4,366
1,871
573
558

47
148
470

1,858
193

1,445
673
49

764
78

223

3%
7%
5%
1%
3%
4%
3%
3%
3%
4%
6%
3%
4%
5%
11%
2%
6%
3%
5%
2%

14%
5%
3%
6%
2%
3%
4%
4%

3%
3%
4%
4%
3%
5%
1%
4%
7%
2%
3%
3%
4%
9%
6%
3%
5%
3%
2%
3%
4%
3%
2%
3%
3%
2%
3%
2%

WHERE DO HUSKY D 
ENROLLEES LIVE?
HUSKY D covers people in every city and town in Connecticut.

For more on HUSKY D, 
visit www.cthealth.org/
publication/huskyd
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Greenwich
Griswold
Groton
Guilford
Haddam
Hamden
Hampton
Hartford
Hartland
Harwinton
Hebron
Kent
Killingly
Killingworth
Lebanon
Ledyard
Lisbon
Litchfield
Lyme
Madison
Manchester
Mansfield
Marlborough
Meriden
Middlebury
Middlefield
Middletown
Milford
Monroe
Montville
Morris
Naugatuck
New Britain
New Canaan
New Fairfield
New Hartford
New Haven
New London
New Milford
Newington
Newtown
Norfolk
North Branford
North Canaan
North Haven
North Stonington
Norwalk
Norwich
Old Lyme
Old Saybrook
Orange
Oxford
Plainfield
Plainville
Plymouth
Pomfret
Portland

Preston
Prospect
Putnam
Redding
Ridgefield
Rocky Hill
Roxbury
Salem
Salisbury
Scotland
Seymour
Sharon
Shelton
Sherman
Simsbury
Somers
South Windsor
Southbury
Southington
Sprague
Stafford
Stamford
Sterling
Stonington
Stratford
Suffield
Thomaston
Thompson
Tolland
Torrington
Trumbull
Union
Vernon
Voluntown
Wallingford
Warren
Washington
Waterbury
Waterford
Watertown
West Hartford
West Haven
Westbrook
Weston
Westport
Wethersfield
Willington
Wilton
Winchester
Windham
Windsor
Windsor Locks
Wolcott
Woodbridge
Woodbury
Woodstock

1,457
720

1,496
548
194

2,884
109

18,404 
47

150
253
130

1,070
201
493
529
168
255
70

376
4,080

430
165

4,817
156
147

3,375
2,271
549
891
90

1,751
8,439

252
371
213

15,583
2,851
1,095

1,191
684

64
452

43
787
194

4,468
3,926

237
363
328
321

978
899
610
127

360

201
306
641
192

360
547
53
161
120
35

745
175

1,493
84
451
258
635
489

1,347
206
536

6,110
206

1,045
2,897

304
335
415
338

2,669
889

26
1,721
128

1,643
39
137

13,989
741
917

1,983
4,194
287
150
450
995
195
226
701

2,682
2,102
598
597
215

300
251

2%
6%
4%
2%
2%
5%
6%
15%
2%
3%
3%
5%
6%
3%
7%
4%
4%
3%
3%
2%
7%
2%
3%
8%
2%
3%
7%
4%
3%
5%
4%
6%

12%
1%
3%
3%

12%
11%
4%
4%
2%
4%
3%
1%
3%
4%
5%

10%
3%
4%
2%
2%
6%
5%
5%
3%
4%

4%
3%
7%
2%
1%
3%
2%
4%
3%
2%
5%
6%
4%
2%
2%
2%
2%
2%
3%
7%
5%
5%
6%
6%
6%
2%
4%
4%
2%
8%
2%
3%
6%
5%
4%
3%
4%
13%
4%
4%
3%
8%
4%
1%
2%
4%
3%
1%
7%
11%
7%
5%
4%
2%
3%
3%
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Source: Connecticut 
Department of Social Services. 
Data reflects enrollment in 
September 2016.
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visit www.cthealth.org/
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