

WHERE DO HUSKY D ENROLLEES LIVE?

HUSKY D covers people in every city and town in Connecticut.



Connecticut expanded its Medicaid program in 2010 as part of the Affordable Care Act, creating a new form of coverage for low-income adults without minor children. HUSKY D, as the Medicaid expansion is known, covers **more than 200,000 Connecticut residents**, including people from every city and town in the state.

Town	Number covered by HUSKY D	Percent covered by HUSKY D
Andover	108	3%
Ansonia	1,378	7%
Ashford	200	5%
Avon	274	1%
Barkhamsted	128	3%
Beacon Falls	221	4%
Berlin	641	3%
Bethany	175	3%
Bethel	665	3%
Bethlehem	140	4%
Bloomfield	1,284	6%
Bolton	156	3%
Bozrah	109	4%
Branford	1,297	5%
Bridgeport	16,330	11%
Bridgewater	40	2%
Bristol	3,664	6%
Brookfield	509	3%
Brooklyn	395	5%
Burlington	203	2%
Canaan	161	14%
Canterbury	231	5%
Canton	304	3%
Chaplin	127	6%
Cheshire	628	2%
Chester	133	3%
Clinton	565	4%
Colchester	566	4%

Town	Number covered by HUSKY D	Percent covered by HUSKY D
Colebrook	45	3%
Columbia	176	3%
Cornwall	58	4%
Coventry	440	4%
Cromwell	453	3%
Danbury	4,131	5%
Darien	306	1%
Deep River	191	4%
Derby	893	7%
Durham	142	2%
East Granby	154	3%
East Haddam	287	3%
East Hampton	490	4%
East Hartford	4,366	9%
East Haven	1,871	6%
East Lyme	573	3%
East Windsor	558	5%
Eastford	47	3%
Easton	148	2%
Ellington	470	3%
Enfield	1,858	4%
Essex	193	3%
Fairfield	1,445	2%
Farmington	673	3%
Franklin	49	3%
Glastonbury	764	2%
Goshen	78	3%
Granby	223	2%

For more on HUSKY D, visit www.cthealth.org/ publication/huskyd



Source: Connecticut Department of Social Services. Data reflects enrollment in September 2016.

For more on HUSKY D, visit www.cthealth.org/publication/huskyd



100 Pearl Street, Hartford, CT 06103 www.cthealth.org



Town	Number	Percent
IOWII	covered by HUSKY D	covered by HUSKY D
Greenwich	1,457	2%
Griswold	720	6%
Groton	1,496	4%
Guilford	548	2%
Haddam	194	2%
Hamden	2,884	5%
Hampton	109	6%
Hartford	18,404	15%
Hartland	47	2%
Harwinton	150	3%
Hebron	253	3%
Kent	130	5%
Killingly	1,070	6%
Killingworth	201	3%
Lebanon	493	7%
Ledyard	529	4%
Lisbon	168	4%
Litchfield	255	3%
Lyme	70	3%
Madison	376	2%
Manchester	4,080	7%
Mansfield	430	2%
Marlborough	165	3%
Meriden	4,817	8%
Middlebury	156	2%
Middlefield	147	3%
Middletown	3,375	7%
Milford	2,271	4%
Monroe	549	3%
Montville	891	5%
Morris	90	4%
Naugatuck	1,751	6%
New Britain	8,439	12%
New Canaan	252	1% 3%
New Fairfield	371	
New Hartford	213	3%
New Haven New London	15,583	12% 11%
New London New Milford	2,851	4%
Newington	1,095 1,191	4%
Newtown	684	2%
Norfolk	64	4%
North Branford	452	3%
North Canaan	43	1%
North Haven	787	3%
North Stonington	194	4%
Norwalk	4,468	5%
Norwich	3,926	10%
Old Lyme	237	3%
Old Saybrook	363	4%
Orange	328	2%
Oxford	321	2%
Plainfield	978	6%
Plainville	899	5%
Plymouth	610	5%
Pomfret	127	3%
Portland	360	4%

Town	Number covered by HUSKY D	Percent covered by HUSKY D
Preston	201	4%
Prospect	306	3%
Putnam	641	7%
Redding	192	2%
Ridgefield	360	1%
Rocky Hill	547	3%
Roxbury	53	2%
Salem	161	4%
Salisbury	120	3%
Scotland	35	2%
Seymour	745	5%
Sharon	175	6%
Shelton	1,493	4%
Sherman	84	2%
Simsbury	451	2%
Somers	258	2% 2%
South Windsor	635 489	2%
Southbury Southington	1,347	3%
Sprague	206	7%
Stafford	536	5%
Stamford	6,110	5%
Sterling	206	6%
Stonington	1,045	6%
Stratford	2,897	6%
Suffield	304	2%
Thomaston	335	4%
Thompson	415	4%
Tolland	338	2%
Torrington	2,669	8%
Trumbull Union	889	2% 3%
Vernon	26 1,721	6%
Voluntown	1,721	5%
Wallingford	1,643	4%
Warren	39	3%
Washington	137	4%
Waterbury	13,989	13%
Waterford	741	4%
Watertown	917	4%
West Hartford	1,983	3%
West Haven	4,194	8%
Westbrook	287	4%
Weston	150	1%
Westport Wethersfield	450	2% 4%
Willington	995 195	3%
Wilton	226	1%
Winchester	701	7%
Windham	2,682	11%
Windsor	2,102	7%
Windsor Locks	598	5%
Wolcott	597	4%
Woodbridge	215	2%
Woodbury	300	3%
Woodstock	251	3%